8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REVISIONS
@ i ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER E | ECR-18-012849 130062018 | JAH | CT
NUMBER REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE F ECR-18-014025 04sEP2018 | TB | CT
G ECR-19-008431 24MAY2019 | LG TE
2150003-72 G FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC 61 | ECR-22-160023 0IDEC2022 | F1 | JAH
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2150003-2 G TOOLING KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2150003-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP STZE TYPE
WIRE |3.05 mm [.120] F
INSUL|4.57 mm [.180] F
APPL INSTRUCTIONS
408-35043 L
-] 2119641-1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
-] 2119082-9 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
-] 2079764~ 1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION /N - l l 21190831 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL géé
- 2844940-3 ATR FEED MODULE
TERMINAL NAME: 250 SERIES FASTON RECEPTACLE TERMINAL NAME: 250 SERIES FASTON RECEPTACLE T 180280 WASHER FLAT REC M8 9,
WIRE STRIP LENGTH :ﬂ;:h INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH (:ﬂ,:h INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE _ | 1 6-993111-6 PIN SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 14.0 177
6.00-6.80 mm [.236-.268 IN] 4.32-3.05 mm [.170-.120 IN]J 5 70-6.30 mm [.224- 248 IN] @3_05—4_30 mm [.120-.170 IN] _ 1 W 8-22280-7 SPRING, COMPRESSTON W76
TERMINAL (AJTT4-2036 (D)TT4-5084 TERMINAL (A)114-20023 -] 1752353-2 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 175
éEEH%&?? 135000 apPLICAT IoNELD — 1 1901680-2  |GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 174
SPECLEICATION T REFREFl 994970-2 | COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
TERMINALS APPLIED /5\/6\ TERMINALS APPLIED /\/o\ NEEREE 2119955-2 ASSY, LUBRICATOR, END FEED 84
-] 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
Ii)TEEE;SA% Ii)TEEE;SAE Ii)TiT!égA% Ii)TifgiiA% &; E%?E;?€> TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL . | 18036074 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE E
(A) 41274-2 (A) 41274-3 (A) 63655-1 (A) 1533771 - ? % gwligjéf ?ig)IEEL%IEEgAET;N M3 X 10.0 gs
(A) 153377-2 (A) 1217917-2 (A) 63993~ (B) 611071 :
(D) 170083-2 - ? 7 2168078~ SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 60
-] 1901681-5 HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 65
-] 2168083-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
-] 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
WIRE ng CRIMP HEIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT WIRE ng CRIMP HEIGHT F{CRIMP HEIGHT 4 -1 4| 4 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 57
SI/E T mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING SI/ZE T mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING o A 1-2168083-0 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 56
14 AWG OR 2.00mm2 | 1.91+/-0.05 [.075+/-.002] 36 2.5 mm?2 2.03+4/-0.03 [.080+/-.001]1 2.6 -1 22 5018030~ 1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
16 AWG OR 1.25mm2 | 1.68+/-0.05 [.066+/-.002] 6 0 2.0 mm? 1.95+/-0.03 [.077+/-.001] 3.2 -1 202 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
18 AWG OR 0.75mm2 | 1.55+/-0.05 [.061+/-.002] 7.4 1.5 mm? 1.85+/-0.03 [.073+/-.001] 4.0 -] 1 1-5018030-0 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 57
1.0 mm?2 1.67+/-0.03 [.066+/-.001] 6.0 -] 1 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER 51
E!!ﬂ 3\ - | 1| ] 1-1976055-3 | STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN 50
-] 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
Zﬁl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS -] 2119655-5 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 46
-] 1803517-1 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF ATLANTIC 44
Zﬁl REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND T 18036071 SCR. BHSC. RoHS (M8 X 25 1]
S IORAGE DF APPLICATOR: *WARNING -1 818 1-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 50. ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING -1 22 21680839 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 31
ARPLT PART NUMBER eme3419-6 LOCTITE TOTHREADS OF - LTEM 24z, FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER -2 ]2 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 29
ZXCMMPMJMTRHH&MESHTWGWM‘WESHTWGU%DW%NT% THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, b 240639 -1 STRIPPER (MACHINING) 21
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE N 1-2168083-5 | SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS, M4 X 30 05
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. — T T SRS TR >
Zﬁl TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. -1 2072 2-22281-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
A - 1803292-4 | DRAG 20
TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. o 501750°% GUTDE LOWER STRIP 3
- 4] 4 1-2079383-1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 12) [ 7
- L] 6-240641-4 | SPACER 16
-] 1752360-1 SPACER, HOLD - DOWN 13
N - L] 240644- 1 PLATE, REAR SHEAR I
HEE f f 10
N - | 1] 690495-6 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
N 1| 2] 1338673-2 ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
1 - 1 ] 5-690474-3 BLADE, SLUG [
- 1 1 3-240641-0 SPACER 5
-] 238011-2 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N 1| 2|1 2119582-3 CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
-] 455888-7 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N 1| 2|1 3-456409-6 CRIMPER, WIRE . 120 "F" PREMIUM 1
-77-72/-2| PART NO DESCRIPTION e
T 18" SUBUECT 10 CHANGE AND TRE CONTROLL ING ENGINEERING ORGAN| ZATION. | DWN 05JUL2012 C ) o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. C ) CHEN TE Connectivi J()/
oy 05JUL2012 G TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSTONS: OTHERM 196 SPEC 1D APVD 05JUL2012 |NAME
ATLANTIC VERSTON & Ocean End Fece
Lre % ) Applicator
Shown on sheets [ of 4 & 2 of 4 {§9{:::}§$§ * oo e -
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) moes  © : S R . e
MATER AL FINISH WEIGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2150003 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET | OF4 REVG}

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 8 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON




3 !
THIS DRAWING 15 UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. 66 - — — — ——
SEE SHEET 1
mmMMMMMMMWMﬁm@M
44 254+0.05
— 17.0£0.5

RAM AND HOLDDOWN Scl-UP

CAM POST T TON

30mm STROKE

AITR FEED

FEED SPRING
SETTING POSTTITON

ATLANTIC VERSTON

of 4 & 2 of 4
3 of 4 & 4 of 4)

40mm STROKE

HH

S

sheets
shown

Shown
sheets

PRODUCT SPEC

APPLICATION SPEC

Applicator

: RTO“T(‘)(&N DWCNCHEN OSJULEO“E :)(—)IZ/—E/ TE COHHGC*\V\*Y
CHSK ‘1 05JUL201? ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
OTHERNI SE SPECIEIED: APVD 05JUL2012 |NAME
1.CRUZ Ocean End Feed

(Paocific version

SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO

e A 100779 (C=2150003

RESTRICTED TO

Customer Accessible Production Drawing

[

e

REVG 1

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



8 7 6 5 4 3 ?
THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LocC DIST REVISIONS
@ | PACIFIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER SRR
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2150003-7 G FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2150003-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SI7E TYPE
WIRE [3.05 mm [.120] F
INSUL |4.57 mm [.180] F
APPL INSTRUCTIONS
408-35043 L]
-] 2119082-9 CAM  SNATL. INSULATION ADJUSTMENT P44
-] 20797641 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
N| - | ] 21190831 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 2844940-3 AIR FEED MODULE 238
TERMINAL NAME: 250 SERIES FASTON RECEPTACLE TERMINAL NAME: 250 SERIES FASTON RECEPTACLE | 1-18028-0 WASHER, FLAT, REG M8 192
WIRE STRIP LENGTH —— | INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP tENGTH = INSULATION DTAMETER RANGE — 4 SR L o0
-] 6-993111-6 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 14.0 177
6.00-6.80 mm [.236-.268 INJ (4 .32-3.05 mm [.170- 120 IN] 5.710-6.30 mm [.224-.248 INJ @3.05-4.30 mn [.120- 170 IN] - - -
TERMINAL (A)114-20023 W 8-22280-1 SPRING, COMPRESSION 176
XEW gﬁ% ON (A)I14-2036 (D)114-5034 APPL CM ON -~ 1752353-2 GUIDE PIN.HOLDDOWN 175
SPECIFICATION (B)114-35000 SPECIFICATION -] 1901680-2 GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 174
- REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
TERMINALS APPUED TERMINALS APPLIED - 2119641-7 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 157
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL ~ | c166085°8 SLR, ST HD CAP, RoHy, M4 k 16 144
(h) 635371 (h) 635372 (h) 412021 (h) 412741 (A) 100570-2 -] 2119650-6 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 141
(h) 412742 (h) 412743 (h) 636551 (h) 1533771 - | 1803518~ 1 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF PACIFIC 140
(A) 153377-2 (A) 1217917-2 (A) 63993-1 (B) 61107-1 NI 2119955-2 ASSY, LUBRICATOR, END FEED 34
(D) 170083-2 -] 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 37
-] 1803607-4 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7
-2 2-18032-2 SCR, SET. FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 70
WIRE ng CRIMP HEIGHT | CRIMP HEIGHT WIRE LSZ CRIMP HEIGHT | CRIMP HEIGHT - 21197401 TAG, IDENTIF ICATION 6/
SI/E T mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING SI/E T mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING o 21680781 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
|4 AWG OR 2. 00mm2 | 1.91+/-0.05 [.075+/-.002] 3.6 2.5 mme 2.03+/-0.03 [.080+/- 2.6 ~ | 1901681-5 | HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 6
16 AWG OR 1.25mm2 | 1.68+/-0.05 [.066+/-.002] 6.0 2.0 mm2 1.95¢/-0.03 [.077+/-. 3.2 -] 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 o9
18 AWG OR 0.75mm2 | 1.55+/-0.05 [.061+/-.002] 7.4 1.5 mm? 1.85+¢/-0.03 [.073+/-, 4.0 -1 4 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 o/
1.0 mm? 1 67+/-0 03 [ 066+/-. 6 0 - / [-2168083-0 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 56
-2 50180301 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
-2 986965-8 NUT, LOCK HEX TORQUE (M4) 53
-] 1-5018030-0 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 57
-] 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER 51
L] N - | 1 | 1-1976055-3 | STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN 50
-] 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
Zﬁl -] 1803602 -1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 4
FECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS -8 1180282 WASHER. FLAT. REG M4 33
Zﬁl REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND -7 2168083-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 3
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. *WARNING - | 2 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 29
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF I1TEM 50. ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING ] 2406391 STRIPPER (MACHINING) c/
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. FOR LARGEST WIRE SIZE CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER - 7 1-2168083-5 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 30 25
‘ -] 1752371 -1 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
/I\ CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, T > 00813 SPRING . COMPRESSION >
e ESnm W SUNNING applentor Sy pYE G ENT MAT B REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS ’
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. t -] 18032924 DRAG 20
zfg TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FFEED — 19012596 GUIDE, LOWER STRIP 18
‘ -] 6-240641-4 SPACER 16
Zﬁl TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. - 17523601 SPACER  HOLD-DOWN 13
N - | ] 240644 -1 PLATE  REAR SHEAR (N
- | - 10
N - | 690495-6 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
N T 1338673-2 ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
N - | 5-690474-3 BLADE, SLUG 7
-] 3-240641-0 SPACER 5
-] 238011-2 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N1 2119582-3 CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
-] 455888 -1 SPACER . CRIMPER ?
N1 3-456409-6 CRIMPER, WIRE 120 "F" PREMIUM W
-77-22]  PART NO DESCRIPTION Lo
TS R SUBNECT 10 CHANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING. ENGTNEERING ORGAN| 2ATION" | DWN 05JUL201°2 C ) o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. C ) CHEN : TE COHHCCJ( (' J()/
CHSK ‘1 05JUL2012 C )/Z/—/E Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSTONS: OTTHOELREWR\ASNECESSPEUCN\LFE\SESD: APVD 05JUL2012 |NAME
OACTIFIC VERSION .
T 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 Q=L : :
. . 4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Aflantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 72 of 4) ANGLES . -
MATER AL FINISH WE IGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2150003 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET REVG}

AMP 4805 REV

3IMAR2000

SHEETS

W

& 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISIONS

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION.
@ COPYRIGHT 20 A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

[F (
35.22£0.05

e YPL

— 17.0£0.5

RAM AND HOLDDOWN St l-UP

FEED SPRING
SETTING POSTTION

e 'n|unnnn|||unmumumlﬂﬂ
. i / o
s
=
=

DETATL A

CAM POST T TON

30mm STROKE

T PR T B e [ 05 IULZ072 ST e
CHSK ‘1 05JUL2012 > Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C \/ E R S I ON PIMENSTONS: OTHERWISE SPECITIED:  [APVD 05JUL20 12 |NAME
- _LCRUZ_ Ocean End Feed
VIR OFEED Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 e ¥ Applicator
‘ ‘ 2 PLC + - -
(Atlantic version shown on Sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) @‘@mc +
4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
MATER I AL FINISH WEIGHT B A ‘ 00779 @:2}50003
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE | SHEET 4 OFA REVGW

AMP 4805 REV 31MAR2000 SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON



	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_32
	new_view_35
	new_view_37


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_41
	new_view_42
	new_view_44



